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2nd March 2023 

Digi-Key Corporation 
701 Brooks Ave South 
Thief River Falls, Minnesota 56701 
 

PCN-01618 

Dear Valued Customer, 

MACOM Technology Solutions has a goal of providing redundant manufacturing capability for increased 
surge capacity as well as an uninterrupted supply chain. In alignment with this goal, we are pleased to 
announce an additional manufacturing site for the parts listed in the next page. The affected products 
involve the common control components with a range of different case styles. 

In addition to our current manufacturing sites, we will begin manufacturing and testing these parts at our 
long-standing Contract Manufacturer, Hana Semiconductor Co. Ltd, in Ayutthaya, Thailand. Hana 
Semiconductor is a valued, high-quality manufacturing partner for many MACOM products. We expect to 
have this capacity fully in place by 15-Mar-2023. All materials, specifications, and standards remain 
unchanged. This change will not affect form, fit, function or reliability.   

In accordance with MACOM Technology Solutions’ customer notification policy, you are receiving this 
notice because you have purchased one or more of the products listed in the previous two-year period. 

Please contact your local sales representative if you have any specific questions. 

 

Sincerely 

 

Jeff Maeda 
Senior Product Marketing Manager  
Jeffrey.Maeda@macom.com 
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                   Affected part number list 
 

 

M1JJ 

M1K 

M6R 

M76H 

SFD25 

SFD25E 

SM4G 

SM4T 

SM4T17 

SM5T 

SM5T17 

SM6D 

SM6V 

MX-013703

MX-018000-000 

MX-018323-000 

MX-018481-000 

MX-018489-000 

MX-018490-000 

MX-018491-000 

MX-018495-000 

MX-018497-000 

MX-018503-000 

MX-018504-000 

MX-018509-000 

MX-018510-000 

 

MX-018512-000 

PT-0010036 

PT-0010455 

PT-0010752 

UC-018476-000 

UC-018667-000 

 

 

 

 

 

 


