MACOM 100 Chelmsford Street Lowell, MA 01851

+1 978.656.2500 www.macom.com



2nd March 2023



PCN-01618

Dear Valued Customer,

MACOM Technology Solutions has a goal of providing redundant manufacturing capability for increased surge capacity as well as an uninterrupted supply chain. In alignment with this goal, we are pleased to announce an additional manufacturing site for the parts listed in the next page. The affected products involve the common control components with a range of different case styles.

In addition to our current manufacturing sites, we will begin manufacturing and testing these parts at our long-standing Contract Manufacturer, Hana Semiconductor Co. Ltd, in Ayutthaya, Thailand. Hana Semiconductor is a valued, high-quality manufacturing partner for many MACOM products. We expect to have this capacity fully in place by 15-Mar-2023. All materials, specifications, and standards remain unchanged. This change will not affect form, fit, function or reliability.

In accordance with MACOM Technology Solutions' customer notification policy, you are receiving this notice because you have purchased one or more of the products listed in the previous two-year period.

Please contact your local sales representative if you have any specific questions.

Sincerely

Jeff Maeda Senior Product Marketing Manager Jeffrey.Maeda@macom.com



Affected part number list

M1JJ	MX-013703	MX-018512-000
M1K	MX-018000-000	PT-0010036
M6R	MX-018323-000	PT-0010455
M76H	MX-018481-000	PT-0010752
SFD25	MX-018489-000	UC-018476-000
SFD25E	MX-018490-000	UC-018667-000
SM4G	MX-018491-000	
SM4T	MX-018495-000	
SM4T17	MX-018497-000	
SM5T	MX-018503-000	
SM5T17	MX-018504-000	
SM6D	MX-018509-000	
SM6V	MX-018510-000	